

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 789 OF 2023

Pravin Dinanath UpadhyayAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4379 OF 2025

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 789 OF 2023

Vimal Bhagatsingh SharmaPETITIONER

V/S

Pravin Dinanath UpadhyayRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Ms. Pooja G, for Applicant in IA 4379/2025

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the State

Mr. M.J.Tayade, PSI Tulinj PS.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)